
CORRIGENDA 

Corrigendum to Council Implementing Regulation (EU) No 84/2011 of 31 January 2011 amending Regulation 
(EC) No 765/2006 concerning restrictive measures against President Lukashenko and certain officials of Belarus 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 28 of 2 February 2011) 

In the table of contents and on page 17, the title: 

for: ‘Council Implementing Regulation (EU) No 84/2011 of 31 January 2011 amending Regulation (EC) No 765/2006 
concerning restrictive measures against President Lukashenko and certain officials of Belarus’, 

read: ‘Council Regulation (EU) No 84/2011 of 31 January 2011 amending Regulation (EC) No 765/2006 concerning 
restrictive measures against President Lukashenko and certain officials of Belarus’. 

Corrigendum to Commission Regulation (EC) No 891/2009 of 25 September 2009 opening and providing for the 
administration of certain Community tariff quotas in the sugar sector 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 254 of 26 September 2009) 

On page 92, Annex III, Part C: 

for: ‘— in German: Anwendung der Verordnung (EG) Nr. 891/2009, Zucker zur industriellen Einfuhr. Laufende 
Nummer 09.4380’, 

read: ‘— in German: Anwendung der Verordnung (EG) Nr. 891/2009, Zucker zur außerordentlichen Einfuhr. 
Laufende Nummer 09.4380’.

EN L 102/44 Official Journal of the European Union 16.4.2011


